

For Immediate Release November 16, 2019

WMA Announces 2019 Board of Directors

(New Port Richey, Florida) — World Millwork Alliance (WMA), a global trade association representing the millwork industry, is pleased to announce the association's 2019 Board of Directors and Officers. The WMA Board is comprised of leading millwork industry professionals from both distributor and manufacturer member companies.

The Board of Directors provides leadership for carrying out the Association's mission, which is to unite a global millwork community and build and promote the millwork industry. "I am pleased to welcome our new board members. Each of these individuals brings a wealth of experience and knowledge and will be tremendous assets to WMA as we build on today and look towards tomorrow," said WMA Chief Executive Officer Rosalie Leone.

2019 WMA Board Officers:

2019 WMA President Dennis Berry, The Empire Company; First Vice President Tim Hicks, Clay Ingels Company, LLC; Second Vice President Carl McKenzie, U.S. Lumber; Associate Vice President JB Dimick, Cascade Wood Products; Treasurer Jeff Williams, OrePac Building Products, Inc.; and Immediate Past President Mac Mayberry, ECMD, Inc.

2019 WMA Board of Directors:

Jim Brandt, Simpson Door Company; Ken Francis, Francis-Schultze Company; Shane Kuk, Western Pacific Building Products; Nick Massengill, BMC; Chris Mercier, Dyke Industries, Inc.; L.J. Meynard, SSI Millwork; Dave Perkins, Masonite; John Sewall, The Detering Company; Jeff Stuewe, Bayer Built Woodworks; and Andrea Waller, Central Woodwork of Nashville.

###

About WMA

Established in 1963, World Millwork Alliance is the leading wholesale distribution organization dedicated to the progression and prosperity of the millwork industry. A recognized leader, WMA serves to benefit its distributor, manufacturer and manufacturer representative members providing networking, education, advocacy, and leadership. For more information visit www.WorldMillworkAlliance.com or contact WMA Headquarters at 727.372.3665

Contact: Amanda Smith, Membership Services

ASmith@WorldMillworkAlliance.com